
Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 89 Christopher Cody Downsend School 0:41.72 983 8 3:41.00 1114 1 2097
2 134 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:36.84 1032 1 3:52.00 1051 5 2083
3 115 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:43.36 967 13 3:49.00 1069 3 2036
4 122 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:41.83 982 9 3:54.00 1036 7 2018
5 98 Tobin Hatton-Brown Princes Mead School 0:45.80 943 21 3:50.00 1060 4 2003
6 118 Joseph Polydorou Grey House School 0:44.97 951 18 3:53.00 1042 6 1993
7 105 Ben Kirk Hawley Place School 0:40.43 996 6 4:01.00 994 9 1990
8 114 David Pearson Downsend School 0:44.40 956 17 3:55.00 1030 8 1986
9 83 Alexander Allen Berrywood Primary School 0:49.04 910 31 3:48.00 1075 2 1985

10 85 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:40.36 997 4 4:10.00 940 18 1937
11 110 Sean O'Kill Locks Heath Junior School 0:39.51 1005 3 4:13.00 922 21 1927
12 94 Tom Gardner Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.90 932 24 4:02.00 988 11 1920
13 87 Elliot Broad Hawley Place School 0:42.83 972 12 4:09.00 946 15 1918
14 135 George Williams Hawley Place School 0:43.72 963 15 4:09.00 946 15 1909
15 131 Aaron Ueckermann Grey House School 0:49.10 909 32 4:01.00 994 9 1903
16 130 Sam Tierney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:49.23 908 33 4:04.00 979 12 1887
17 121 Morgan Savill Downsend School 0:42.03 980 10 4:16.00 904 23 1884
18 129 Sam Taylor Hook Junior School 0:41.39 987 7 4:19.00 889 25 1876
19 128 Joshua Sweeney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.40 997 5 4:21.00 874 29 1871
20 119 Matthew Richards Hook Junior School 0:48.81 912 29 4:07.00 958 14 1870
21 93 Thomas Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.25 928 25 4:10.00 940 18 1868
22 88 Sebastian Charles Hook Junior School 0:50.11 899 35 4:06.00 967 13 1866
23 113 Christopher Parsons Grey House School 0:48.37 917 28 4:10.00 940 18 1857
24 116 Leo Peterson Downsend School 0:38.87 1012 2 4:30.00 820 37 1832
25 86 Christopher Brewer Berrywood Primary School 0:43.60 964 14 4:23.00 862 30 1826
26 90 Jack Constable Grey House School 0:45.97 941 22 4:20.00 883 28 1824
27 136 Toby Wright Westfields Junior School 0:55.11 849 42 4:09.00 946 15 1795
28 97 Tom Gyngell Downsend School 0:42.64 974 11 4:30.00 820 37 1794
29 127 Laurence Stockings Grey House School 0:47.62 40 884 39 4:16.00 904 23 1788
30 123 Joel Shepperd The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:50.30 898 36 4:19.00 889 25 1787
31 108 Joshua Minchin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.21 948 19 4:27.00 838 32 1786
32 102 Angus Hyams Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.62 894 37 4:19.00 889 25 1783
33 120 Zachery Sadiq Grey House School 0:47.57 925 26 4:26.00 844 31 1769
34 100 Harry Hudson Grey House School 0:46.41 936 23 4:33.00 802 41 1738
35 126 Laurence Stewart Hook Junior School 0:49.03 910 30 4:29.00 826 34 1736
36 101 Max Hughes Westfields Junior School 0:49.52 905 34 4:29.00 826 34 1731
37 103 George Jackson Speenhamland Primary School 0:48.23 918 27 4:32.00 808 39 1726
38 106 Christopher Loten Grey House School 0:44.10 959 16 4:40.00 760 44 1719
39 133 Jacob Webb Speenhamland Primary School 0:51.48 886 38 4:29.00 826 34 1712
40 112 Michael Parsons St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 1:02.83 772 48 4:15.00 910 22 1682
41 91 Jack Duddridge Berrywood Primary School 0:53.37 867 41 4:36.00 784 42 1651
42 137 Alex Yeates Kempshott Junior School 0:52.83 872 40 4:37.00 778 43 1650
43 125 Jordan Stevens Westfields Junior School 0:59.51 805 44 4:32.00 808 39 1613
44 92 Matthew Everett Westfields Junior School 0:56.61 834 43 4:46.00 724 47 1558
45 124 Aidan Smith Kempshott Junior School 1:01.22 788 47 4:41.00 754 45 1542
46 107 Matthew McConnell Hook Junior School 1:00.60 794 45 4:45.00 730 46 1524
47 84 Joe Bastin The Kings School, Basingstoke 1:03.57 765 49 4:46.00 724 47 1489
48 111 Jackson Paisley Hook Junior School 1:17.94 621 50 4:28.00 832 33 1453
49 96 Oliver Grisdale Westfields Junior School 1:00.70 794 46 5:11.00 574 49 1368
50 132 Oliver Waldram Hook Junior School 0:45.73 943 20 DNF 0 50 943

Swim Run

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 30/11/2006 18:27



Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

89 Christopher Cody Downsend School 0:41.72 983 3:41.00 1114 2097
1 134 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:36.84 1032 3:52.00 1051 2083 6166

114 David Pearson Downsend School 0:44.40 956 3:55.00 1030 1986
115 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:43.36 967 3:49.00 1069 2036

2 118 Joseph Polydorou Grey House School 0:44.97 951 3:53.00 1042 1993 5966
85 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:40.36 997 4:10.00 940 1937

105 Ben Kirk Hawley Place School 0:40.43 996 4:01.00 994 1990
3 87 Elliot Broad Hawley Place School 0:42.83 972 4:09.00 946 1918 5817

135 George Williams Hawley Place School 0:43.72 963 4:09.00 946 1909
129 Sam Taylor Hook Junior School 0:41.39 987 4:19.00 889 1876

4 119 Matthew Richards Hook Junior School 0:48.81 912 4:07.00 958 1870 5612
88 Sebastian Charles Hook Junior School 0:50.11 899 4:06.00 967 1866

131 Aaron Ueckermann Grey House School 0:49.10 909 4:01.00 994 1903
5 113 Christopher Parsons Grey House School 0:48.37 917 4:10.00 940 1857 5584

90 Jack Constable Grey House School 0:45.97 941 4:20.00 883 1824
94 Tom Gardner Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.90 932 4:02.00 988 1920

6 93 Thomas Fairbank Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.25 928 4:10.00 940 1868 5571
102 Angus Hyams Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.62 894 4:19.00 889 1783
130 Sam Tierney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:49.23 908 4:04.00 979 1887

7 128 Joshua Sweeney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.40 997 4:21.00 874 1871 5544
108 Joshua Minchin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.21 948 4:27.00 838 1786
121 Morgan Savill Downsend School 0:42.03 980 4:16.00 904 1884

8 116 Leo Peterson Downsend School 0:38.87 1012 4:30.00 820 1832 5510
97 Tom Gyngell Downsend School 0:42.64 974 4:30.00 820 1794
83 Alexander Allen Berrywood Primary School 0:49.04 910 3:48.00 1075 1985

9 86 Christopher Brewer Berrywood Primary School 0:43.60 964 4:23.00 862 1826 5462
91 Jack Duddridge Berrywood Primary School 0:53.37 867 4:36.00 784 1651

122 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:41.83 982 3:54.00 1036 2018
10 103 George Jackson Speenhamland Primary School 0:48.23 918 4:32.00 808 1726 5456

133 Jacob Webb Speenhamland Primary School 0:51.48 886 4:29.00 826 1712
127 Laurence Stockings Grey House School 0:47.62 884 4:16.00 904 1788

11 120 Zachery Sadiq Grey House School 0:47.57 925 4:26.00 844 1769 5295
100 Harry Hudson Grey House School 0:46.41 936 4:33.00 802 1738
136 Toby Wright Westfields Junior School 0:55.11 849 4:09.00 946 1795

12 101 Max Hughes Westfields Junior School 0:49.52 905 4:29.00 826 1731 5139
125 Jordan Stevens Westfields Junior School 0:59.51 805 4:32.00 808 1613
126 Laurence Stewart Hook Junior School 0:49.03 910 4:29.00 826 1736

13 107 Matthew McConnell Hook Junior School 1:00.60 794 4:45.00 730 1524 4713
111 Jackson Paisley Hook Junior School 1:17.94 621 4:28.00 832 1453

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 250 Richard Allen St Augustine's School 0:33.30 1068 3 3:29.00 1186 2 2254
2 257 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:39.07 1010 16 3:32.00 1168 3 2178
3 311 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:36.25 1038 8 3:37.00 1138 6 2176
4 305 Daniel Thompson St Peter's Junior School 0:38.75 1013 13 3:39.00 1126 8 2139
5 312 Benjamin Watson Hook Junior School 0:46.04 940 37 3:28.00 1192 1 2132
6 274 Alex Haydon-Soutar Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.32 987 20 3:36.00 1144 5 2131
7 251 Daniel Barnes Fair Oak Junior School 0:38.93 1011 15 3:42.00 1108 13 2119
8 270 David Fisher Fair Oak Junior School 0:44.35 957 29 3:34.00 1159 4 2116
9 298 Christopher Sharpe Kings Worthy Primary School 0:35.99 1041 6 3:48.00 1075 19 2116

10 285 Joshua Lamming Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.55 985 22 3:39.00 1126 8 2111
11 267 Joseph Epps St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:42.21 978 23 3:40.00 1123 10 2101
12 284 Ewan Laing Westfields Junior School 0:29.70 1103 1 3:56.00 1024 31 2127
13 254 Toby Benson Milbourne Lodge School 0:35.50 1046 5 3:53.00 1042 27 2088
14 297 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:38.76 1013 14 3:50.00 1060 24 2073
15 316 Ashley Wood Hook Junior School 0:46.01 940 36 3:40.00 1123 10 2063
16 273 James Francis Downsend School 0:39.27 1008 17 3:51.00 1054 26 2062
17 249 Loay Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.60 945 34 3:42.00 1108 13 2053
18 287 Matthew Lee Grey House School 0:38.48 1016 12 3:54.00 1036 29 2052
19 253 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:39.50 1005 19 3:54.00 1036 29 2041
20 281 Ryan Kavanagh Downsend School 0:37.28 1028 10 3:59.00 1009 34 2037
21 300 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:36.20 1038 7 4:01.00 994 35 2032
22 308 Lawrence Todd Grey House School 0:44.51 955 31 3:49.00 1069 22 2024
23 315 Jake Winterborne Grey House School 0:39.46 1006 18 3:58.00 1015 33 2021
24 276 Adam Hill Hook Junior School 0:52.74 873 52 3:37.00 1138 6 2011
25 283 Matthew Knapp Berrywood Primary School 0:48.04 920 42 3:45.00 1090 15 2010
26 310 Jacob Vincent Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.34 917 43 3:45.00 1090 15 2007
27 313 Oliver Weeks St Peter's Junior School 0:47.79 923 41 3:46.00 1084 17 2007
28 286 Robert Law Downsend School 0:29.80 1102 2 4:17.00 898 55 2000
29 261 Alex Costello-Bromwich St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:49.44 906 44 3:49.00 1069 22 1975
30 248 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.84 1022 11 4:08.00 952 43 1974
31 252 Oliver Beldeau Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.78 893 46 3:48.00 1075 19 1968
32 255 Ayman Besaies Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.83 882 49 3:47.00 1078 18 1960
33 259 Sam Butcher Hook Junior School 0:51.90 882 50 3:48.00 1075 19 1957
34 277 Niall Holt Fair Oak Junior School 0:56.89 832 56 3:41.00 1114 12 1946
35 290 James McColl Princes Mead School 0:42.38 977 24 4:06.00 967 40 1944
36 303 Liam Taylor St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:47.78 923 40 3:57.00 1018 32 1941
37 289 Joshua Maddox Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.43 956 30 4:03.00 982 37 1938
38 304 Scott Thomas St Peter's Junior School 0:44.29 958 28 4:05.00 973 38 1931
39 296 Alexander Sachak Downsend School 0:52.69 874 51 3:53.00 1042 27 1916
40 295 Zachary Purver The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:44.80 953 32 4:08.00 952 43 1905
41 263 Dewi Eburne Grey House School 0:34.75 1053 4 4:25.00 850 59 1903
42 288 Hugo Leefe Downsend School 0:43.75 963 26 4:11.00 934 47 1897
43 301 James Smith St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:41.36 987 21 4:15.00 910 53 1897
44 265 Thomas Elliott Hook Junior School 0:45.67 944 35 4:08.00 952 43 1896
45 279 Oliver Jenkins Downsend School 0:46.82 932 38 4:07.00 958 41 1890
46 256 Luca Bingham Barfield School 0:47.18 929 39 4:07.00 958 41 1887
47 314 Harry Whitehead Berrywood Primary School 0:43.95 961 27 4:14.00 916 50 1877
48 302 Elliot Squire Yateley Manor Prep School 0:59.01 810 59 3:50.00 1060 24 1870
52 309 Oliver Vass Westfields Junior School 0:50.60 894 45 4:14.00 916 50 1810
53 292 Joseph Mitchell St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:58.65 814 58 4:01.00 994 35 1808
54 262 Louis Cronin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:56.85 832 55 4:05.00 973 38 1805
55 307 Callum Thorpe Berrywood Primary School 0:50.82 892 47 4:15.00 910 53 1802
56 280 Daniel Jones Kempshott Junior School 0:56.29 838 54 4:08.00 952 43 1790
57 275 Rowland Haynes Princes Mead School 0:51.46 886 48 4:21.00 874 57 1760
58 268 Steven Ferreday Kempshott Junior School 0:59.68 804 61 4:11.00 934 47 1738
59 293 James Moore Westfields Junior School 0:59.55 805 60 4:19.00 889 56 1694
60 278 William Howells Princes Mead School 1:07.47 726 63 4:12.00 928 49 1654
61 318 Jason Ying Whitgift School 0:56.21 838 53 4:43.00 742 61 1580
62 266 Julian Ellis-Brown Princes Mead School 1:12.51 675 64 4:48.00 712 62 1387
63 317 Christopher Wright Berrywood Primary School 0:58.44 816 57 - 816
64 260 Evan Clarke Princes Mead School 1:04.43 756 62 - 756

Swim Run

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 30/11/2006 18:27



Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

257 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:39.07 1010 3:32.00 1168 2178
1 297 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:38.76 1013 3:50.00 1060 2073 6313

273 James Francis Downsend School 0:39.27 1008 3:51.00 1054 2062
274 Alex Haydon-Soutar Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.32 987 3:36.00 1144 2131

2 285 Joshua Lamming Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.55 985 3:39.00 1126 2111 6295
249 Loay Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.60 945 3:42.00 1108 2053
311 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:36.25 1038 3:37.00 1138 2176

3 287 Matthew Lee Grey House School 0:38.48 1016 3:54.00 1036 2052 6269
253 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:39.50 1005 3:54.00 1036 2041
312 Benjamin Watson Hook Junior School 0:46.04 940 3:28.00 1192 2132

4 316 Ashley Wood Hook Junior School 0:46.01 940 3:40.00 1123 2063 6206
276 Adam Hill Hook Junior School 0:52.74 873 3:37.00 1138 2011
251 Daniel Barnes Fair Oak Junior School 0:38.93 1011 3:42.00 1108 2119

5 270 David Fisher Fair Oak Junior School 0:44.35 957 3:34.00 1159 2116 6181
277 Niall Holt Fair Oak Junior School 0:56.89 832 3:41.00 1114 1946
305 Daniel Thompson St Peter's Junior School 0:38.75 1013 3:39.00 1126 2139

6 313 Oliver Weeks St Peter's Junior School 0:47.79 923 3:46.00 1084 2007 6077
304 Scott Thomas St Peter's Junior School 0:44.29 958 4:05.00 973 1931
281 Ryan Kavanagh Downsend School 0:37.28 1028 3:59.00 1009 2037

7 300 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:36.20 1038 4:01.00 994 2032 6069
286 Robert Law Downsend School 0:29.80 1102 4:17.00 898 2000
267 Joseph Epps St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:42.21 978 3:40.00 1123 2101

8 261 Alex Costello-Bromwich St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:49.44 906 3:49.00 1069 1975 6017
303 Liam Taylor St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:47.78 923 3:57.00 1018 1941
308 Lawrence Todd Grey House School 0:44.51 955 3:49.00 1069 2024

9 315 Jake Winterborne Grey House School 0:39.46 1006 3:58.00 1015 2021 5948
263 Dewi Eburne Grey House School 0:34.75 1053 4:25.00 850 1903
248 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.84 1022 4:08.00 952 1974

10 252 Oliver Beldeau Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.78 893 3:48.00 1075 1968 5902
255 Ayman Besaies Danes Hill Prep School 0:51.83 882 3:47.00 1078 1960
310 Jacob Vincent Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.34 917 3:45.00 1090 2007

11 289 Joshua Maddox Yateley Manor Prep School 0:44.43 956 4:03.00 982 1938 5815
302 Elliot Squire Yateley Manor Prep School 0:59.01 810 3:50.00 1060 1870
296 Alexander Sachak Downsend School 0:52.69 874 3:53.00 1042 1916

12 288 Hugo Leefe Downsend School 0:43.75 963 4:11.00 934 1897 5703
279 Oliver Jenkins Downsend School 0:46.82 932 4:07.00 958 1890
283 Matthew Knapp Berrywood Primary School 0:48.04 920 3:45.00 1090 2010

13 314 Harry Whitehead Berrywood Primary School 0:43.95 961 4:14.00 916 1877 5689
307 Callum Thorpe Berrywood Primary School 0:50.82 892 4:15.00 910 1802
284 Ewan Laing Westfields Junior School 0:29.70 1103 3:56.00 1024 2127

14 309 Oliver Vass Westfields Junior School 0:50.60 894 4:14.00 916 1810 5631
293 James Moore Westfields Junior School 0:59.55 805 4:19.00 889 1694
301 James Smith St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:41.36 987 4:15.00 910 1897

15 292 Joseph Mitchell St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:58.65 814 4:01.00 994 1808 5510
262 Louis Cronin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:56.85 832 4:05.00 973 1805
290 James McColl Princes Mead School 0:42.38 977 4:06.00 967 1944

16 275 Rowland Haynes Princes Mead School 0:51.46 886 4:21.00 874 1760 5358
278 William Howells Princes Mead School 1:07.47 726 4:12.00 928 1654

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 425 Joseph Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.07 1080 3 3:34.00 1159 5 2239
2 428 Adam Massey Churcher's College 0:29.92 1101 1 3:40.00 1123 12 2224
3 413 Alex Ferguson Park House School & Sports College 0:35.68 1044 11 3:30.00 1180 2 2224
4 443 Sam Rumball Gordon's School 0:32.69 1074 5 3:41.00 1114 13 2188
5 449 Tobias Smith Robert May's School 0:40.94 991 20 3:28.00 1192 1 2183
6 420 Alexander Hayes Salesian College 0:35.36 1047 9 3:38.00 1132 9 2179
7 424 Jonathan Lamport Pangbourne College 0:38.52 1015 15 3:36.00 1144 6 2159
8 434 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.05 1010 18 3:37.00 1138 7 2148
9 441 Daniel Richards Robert May's School 0:35.29 1048 8 3:44.00 1096 19 2144

10 429 Joseph Massey Churcher's College 0:32.10 1080 4 3:50.00 1060 23 2140
11 419 Michael Harris Salesian College 0:31.55 1085 2 3:52.00 1051 24 2136
12 414 Jordan Foley Salesian College 0:41.82 982 22 3:37.00 1138 7 2120
13 437 Ben Perryman The Elvian School 0:38.99 1011 17 3:42.00 1108 14 2119
14 447 Charles Sherwood Henry Beaufort School 0:40.45 996 19 3:42.00 1108 14 2104
15 422 Andrew Jenkinson Park House School & Sports College 0:47.11 929 38 3:33.00 1165 3 2094
16 451 Jordan Sparrow Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.37 987 21 3:43.00 1102 18 2089
17 430 Tom MccGwire Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.93 921 41 3:33.00 1165 3 2086
18 456 Matthew Thornton Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.28 948 29 3:39.00 1126 11 2074
19 427 Douglas Lyman Whitgift School 0:41.84 982 23 3:46.00 1084 21 2066
20 452 William Spreadbury Robert May's School 0:46.88 932 35 3:38.00 1132 9 2064
21 395 Henry Ball Cranmore Prep School 0:38.69 1014 16 3:53.00 1042 25 2056
22 398 Jonathon Batchelor Pangbourne College 0:45.83 942 32 3:42.00 1108 14 2050
23 458 Danny Vallence The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:46.03 940 34 3:42.00 1108 14 2048
24 459 Jonathan Wade Churcher's College 0:34.52 1055 7 4:02.00 988 29 2043
25 399 Oliver Beels Gordon's School 0:47.51 925 39 3:44.00 1096 19 2021
26 411 James Dolman Danes Hill Prep School 0:48.35 917 42 3:54.00 1036 26 1953
27 445 Thomas Sandwell Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.84 942 33 3:59.00 1009 27 1951
28 444 Matthew Sanderson Salesian College 0:36.80 1033 12 4:14.00 916 40 1949
29 393 Gavin Alexander Testbourne Community School 0:52.68 874 51 3:48.00 1075 22 1949
30 401 Anthony Bishay Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.23 978 24 4:06.00 967 33 1945
31 416 Oliver Goodlud George Abbot School 0:37.39 1027 13 4:15.00 910 41 1937
32 460 Christopher Whitehead Brookfield Community School 0:35.50 1046 10 4:19.00 889 44 1935
33 423 Haydn Joyce St Ronan's School 0:42.90 972 25 4:07.00 958 35 1930
34 403 Matthew Burton George Abbot School 0:45.34 947 31 4:03.00 982 30 1929
35 415 Robert Gladding Salesian College 0:45.28 948 29 4:09.00 946 36 1894
36 402 Will Meredith St Ronan's School 0:51.10 889 47 4:00.00 1000 28 1889
37 433 Rory Miles St Ronan's School 0:45.12 949 27 4:11.00 934 38 1883
38 397 Toby Bartlett Brighton Hill Community College 0:50.03 900 46 4:03.00 982 30 1882
39 454 Thomas Sutcliffe George Abbot School 0:46.99 931 36 4:12.00 928 39 1859
40 418 Alex Hardcastle The Gregg School 0:37.91 1021 14 4:30.00 820 53 1841
41 436 Joseph Osborne The Gregg School 0:44.85 952 26 4:19.00 889 44 1841
42 404 Jack Clarke Brighton Hill Community College 0:53.13 869 52 4:06.00 967 33 1836
43 448 Aubyn Shortland Salesian College 0:51.45 886 48 4:09.00 946 36 1832
44 407 Willliam Crawford Churcher's College 0:47.66 924 40 4:16.00 904 42 1828
45 463 Luke Williams Churcher's College 0:55.62 844 55 4:03.00 982 30 1826
46 450 Morgan Sparrow Churcher's College 0:47.04 930 37 4:20.00 883 46 1813
47 421 Alex Helbert Brighton Hill Community College 0:49.62 904 45 4:21.00 874 48 1778
48 453 Joshua Stevens The Gregg School 0:33.57 1065 6 4:48.00 712 55 1777
49 410 Timothy Dickinson Long Field High School 0:48.68 914 44 4:23.00 862 50 1776
50 426 Joseph Lightfoot Pangbourne College 0:45.14 949 28 4:33.00 802 54 1751
51 400 Faber Bickerstaff Whitgift School 0:52.05 880 50 4:22.00 868 49 1748
52 406 Rory Conoley Churcher's College 0:51.67 884 49 4:25.00 850 51 1734
53 396 Ryan Balmer Pangbourne College 0:59.41 806 57 4:17.00 898 43 1704
54 412 Tommy-Jazz Donaldson Brighton Hill Community College 0:59.61 804 58 4:20.00 883 46 1687
55 409 Bryn Dawson Pangbourne College 0:54.72 853 53 4:28.00 832 52 1685
56 462 Dominic Wilkinson Long Field High School 0:48.64 914 43 5:04.00 616 57 1530
57 439 Calum Rashid Pangbourne College 0:55.58 845 54 4:53.00 682 56 1527
58 457 William Tolcher Churcher's College 0:58.00 821 56 5:22.00 511 58 1332

Swim Run

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 30/11/2006 18:27



Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

425 Joseph Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.07 1080 3:34.00 1159 2239
1 434 James Mitchell Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.05 1010 3:37.00 1138 2148 6473

430 Tom MccGwire Danes Hill Prep School 0:47.93 921 3:33.00 1165 2086

420 Alexander Hayes Salesian College 0:35.36 1047 3:38.00 1132 2179
2 419 Michael Harris Salesian College 0:31.55 1085 3:52.00 1051 2136 6435

414 Jordan Foley Salesian College 0:41.82 982 3:37.00 1138 2120
428 Adam Massey Churcher's College 0:29.92 1101 3:40.00 1123 2224

3 429 Joseph Massey Churcher's College 0:32.10 1080 3:50.00 1060 2140 6407
459 Jonathan Wade Churcher's College 0:34.52 1055 4:02.00 988 2043
449 Tobias Smith Robert May's School 0:40.94 991 3:28.00 1192 2183

4 441 Daniel Richards Robert May's School 0:35.29 1048 3:44.00 1096 2144 6391
452 William Spreadbury Robert May's School 0:46.88 932 3:38.00 1132 2064
424 Jonathan Lamport Pangbourne College 0:38.52 1015 3:36.00 1144 2159

5 398 Jonathon Batchelor Pangbourne College 0:45.83 942 3:42.00 1108 2050 5960
426 Joseph Lightfoot Pangbourne College 0:45.14 949 4:33.00 802 1751
456 Matthew Thornton Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.28 948 3:39.00 1126 2074

6 445 Thomas Sandwell Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.84 942 3:59.00 1009 1951 5907
397 Toby Bartlett Brighton Hill Community College 0:50.03 900 4:03.00 982 1882
416 Oliver Goodlud George Abbot School 0:37.39 1027 4:15.00 910 1937

7 403 Matthew Burton George Abbot School 0:45.34 947 4:03.00 982 1929 5725
454 Thomas Sutcliffe George Abbot School 0:46.99 931 4:12.00 928 1859
423 Haydn Joyce St Ronan's School 0:42.90 972 4:07.00 958 1930

8 402 Will Meredith St Ronan's School 0:51.10 889 4:00.00 1000 1889 5702
433 Rory Miles St Ronan's School 0:45.12 949 4:11.00 934 1883
444 Matthew Sanderson Salesian College 0:36.80 1033 4:14.00 916 1949

9 415 Robert Gladding Salesian College 0:45.28 948 4:09.00 946 1894 5675
448 Aubyn Shortland Salesian College 0:51.45 886 4:09.00 946 1832
407 Willliam Crawford Churcher's College 0:47.66 924 4:16.00 904 1828

10 463 Luke Williams Churcher's College 0:55.62 844 4:03.00 982 1826 5467
450 Morgan Sparrow Churcher's College 0:47.04 930 4:20.00 883 1813
418 Alex Hardcastle The Gregg School 0:37.91 1021 4:30.00 820 1841

11 436 Joseph Osborne The Gregg School 0:44.85 952 4:19.00 889 1841 5459
453 Joshua Stevens The Gregg School 0:33.57 1065 4:48.00 712 1777
404 Jack Clarke Brighton Hill Community College 0:53.13 869 4:06.00 967 1836

12 421 Alex Helbert Brighton Hill Community College 0:49.62 904 4:21.00 874 1778 5301
412 Tommy-Jazz Donaldson Brighton Hill Community College 0:59.61 804 4:20.00 883 1687
396 Ryan Balmer Pangbourne College 0:59.41 806 4:17.00 898 1704

13 409 Bryn Dawson Pangbourne College 0:54.72 853 4:28.00 832 1685 4916
439 Calum Rashid Pangbourne College 0:55.58 845 4:53.00 682 1527

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

MPAGB 30/11/2006 18:27



Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 547 James Bennington Magdalen College School 0:35.30 1048 22 3:17.00 1078 2 2126
2 550 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.20 1109 1 3:29.00 1006 14 2115
3 539 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.47 1066 13 3:22.00 1048 4 2114
4 558 Freddie Faulkner Churcher's College 0:31.66 1084 7 3:27.00 1018 11 2102
5 583 Simon Mooney Thornden School 0:30.50 1096 4 3:29.00 1006 14 2102
6 552 Morgan Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:32.92 1071 11 3:25.00 1030 8 2101
6 596 David Shepperd The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:32.37 1077 10 3:26.00 1024 9 2101
8 578 Freddie Marshall Salesian College 0:38.32 1017 28 3:19.00 1066 3 2083
9 543 William Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:34.25 1058 16 3:26.00 1024 9 2082

10 551 Ryan Cawley Gordon's School 0:33.66 1064 14 3:27.00 1018 11 2082
11 566 Bradley Hughes Whitgift School 0:39.00 1010 31 3:22.00 1048 4 2058
12 557 Darian Etemadi Downsend School 0:35.72 1043 24 3:28.00 1012 13 2055
13 580 Danny McCrea Whitgift School 0:39.68 1004 35 3:24.00 1036 6 2040
14 555 Harvey Dixon Salesian College 0:44.98 951 42 3:16.00 1087 1 2038
15 593 Jack Rossiter Pangbourne College 0:35.67 1044 23 3:31.00 994 16 2038
16 601 Jacob Tudball Swanmore College of Technology 0:34.95 1051 20 3:34.00 979 18 2030
17 570 James Johnson Bohunt School 0:30.48 1096 3 3:42.00 928 31 2024
18 582 Thomas Mills Swanmore College of Technology 0:30.34 1097 2 3:44.00 916 34 2013
19 599 Matthew Thomas Swanmore College of Technology 0:35.28 1048 21 3:36.00 964 21 2012
20 604 Jack Vass Brookfield Community School 0:34.30 1058 17 3:40.00 943 26 2001
21 540 Jordan Allen Salesian College 0:31.72 1083 8 3:44.00 916 34 1999
22 571 Joshua Kelleher The Licensed Victuallers' School 0:33.74 1063 15 3:41.00 934 29 1997
23 581 John McNally Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.07 1080 9 3:45.00 910 37 1990
24 603 Charlie Twyman Downsend School 0:31.02 1090 6 3:47.00 898 40 1988
25 561 Joel Frank Thornden School 0:30.95 1091 5 3:48.00 895 42 1986
26 572 Neil King Robert May's School 0:39.46 1006 34 3:34.00 979 18 1985
27 587 Robert Pagan Robert May's School 0:40.98 991 39 3:31.00 994 16 1985
28 542 Alex Aves Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.28 1018 27 3:36.00 964 21 1982
29 605 Declan Wagstaff Salesian College 0:38.56 1015 29 3:36.00 964 21 1979
30 576 Benjamin Lin Thornden School 0:34.48 1056 19 3:45.00 910 37 1966
31 567 Adam Jackson St Bartholomews School 0:34.38 1057 18 3:46.00 904 39 1961
32 563 Charlie Gordon Brighton Hill Community College 0:48.18 919 47 3:24.00 1036 6 1955
33 549 Sebastian Brien Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.35 1007 33 3:40.00 943 26 1950
34 600 Oliver Tresise Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.08 1000 36 3:40.00 943 26 1943
35 591 Benjamin Robinson The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:39.26 1008 32 3:41.00 934 1942
36 437 Ben Perryman The Elvian School 0:38.99 1011 30 3:42.00 928 31 1939
37 585 Adam Murphy Salesian College 0:37.39 1027 26 3:47.00 898 40 1925
38 579 Ross May Robert May's School 0:41.76 983 40 3:43.00 922 33 1905
39 554 Daniel Cranstone Salesian College 0:47.74 923 46 3:34.00 979 18 1902
40 573 Ben Koops Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.29 978 41 3:49.00 889 44 1867
41 584 Travers Murgatroyd Churcher's College 0:49.25 908 49 3:37.00 958 24 1866
42 569 Michael Jepp Salesian College 0:49.03 910 48 3:39.00 946 25 1856
43 544 Anthony Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.34 997 38 3:54.00 856 46 1853
44 586 Francois Olwage Robert May's School 0:47.19 929 44 3:44.00 916 34 1845
45 565 David Holmes-Evans Poole Grammar School 0:36.54 1035 25 4:04.00 799 47 1834
46 594 Kshitij Sabnis Whitgift School 0:45.75 943 43 3:52.00 871 45 1814
47 575 Arthur Law Downsend School 0:33.35 1067 12 4:16.00 724 50 1791
48 556 Christopher Eley The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:47.28 928 45 4:07.00 778 48 1706
49 589 Nathan Purver The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:40.11 999 37 4:32.00 628 51 1627
50 592 Joshua Rogers Pangbourne College 0:58.21 818 51 4:12.00 748 49 1566
51 588 Maxwell Phillips Pangbourne College 0:51.35 887 50 4:45.00 550 52 1437
55 548 Jamie Bishop Pangbourne College DNS - 3:48.00 895 42 -

Swim Run

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 30/11/2006 18:27



Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

550 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.20 1109 3:29.00 1006 2115
1 539 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.47 1066 3:22.00 1048 2114 6219

581 John McNally Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.07 1080 3:45.00 910 1990
578 Freddie Marshall Salesian College 0:38.32 1017 3:19.00 1066 2083

2 555 Harvey Dixon Salesian College 0:44.98 951 3:16.00 1087 2038 6120
540 Jordan Allen Salesian College 0:31.72 1083 3:44.00 916 1999

601 Jacob Tudball Swanmore College of Technology 0:34.95 1051 3:34.00 979 2030
3 582 Thomas Mills Swanmore College of Technology 0:30.34 1097 3:44.00 916 2013 6055

599 Matthew Thomas Swanmore College of Technology 0:35.28 1048 3:36.00 964 2012

583 Simon Mooney Thornden School 0:30.50 1096 3:29.00 1006 2102
4 561 Joel Frank Thornden School 0:30.95 1091 3:48.00 895 1986 6054

576 Benjamin Lin Thornden School 0:34.48 1056 3:45.00 910 1966

566 Bradley Hughes Whitgift School 0:39.00 1010 3:22.00 1048 2058
5 580 Danny McCrea Whitgift School 0:39.68 1004 3:24.00 1036 2040 5912

594 Kshitij Sabnis Whitgift School 0:45.75 943 3:52.00 871 1814

543 William Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:34.25 1058 3:26.00 1024 2082
6 600 Oliver Tresise Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.08 1000 3:40.00 943 1943 5878

544 Anthony Avrili Yateley Manor Prep Schoo 0:40.34 997 3:54.00 856 1853

572 Neil King Robert May's School 0:39.46 1006 3:34.00 979 1985
7 587 Robert Pagan Robert May's School 0:40.98 991 3:31.00 994 1985 5875

579 Ross May Robert May's School 0:41.76 983 3:43.00 922 1905

557 Darian Etemadi Downsend School 0:35.72 1043 3:28.00 1012 2055
8 603 Charlie Twyman Downsend School 0:31.02 1090 3:47.00 898 1988 5834

575 Arthur Law Downsend School 0:33.35 1067 4:16.00 724 1791

605 Declan Wagstaff Salesian College 0:38.56 1015 3:36.00 964 1979
9 585 Adam Murphy Salesian College 0:37.39 1027 3:47.00 898 1925 5806

554 Daniel Cranstone Salesian College 0:47.74 923 3:34.00 979 1902

542 Alex Aves Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.28 1018 3:36.00 964 1982
10 549 Sebastian Brien Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.35 1007 3:40.00 943 1950 5799

573 Ben Koops Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.29 978 3:49.00 889 1867

596 David Shepperd The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:32.37 1077 3:26.00 1024 2101
11 591 Benjamin Robinson The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:39.26 1008 3:41.00 934 1942 5749

556 Christopher Eley The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:47.28 928 4:07.00 778 1706

552 Morgan Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:32.92 1071 3:25.00 1030 2101
12 593 Jack Rossiter Pangbourne College 0:35.67 1044 3:31.00 994 2038 5705

592 Joshua Rogers Pangbourne College 0:58.21 818 4:12.00 748 1566

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 665 Charlie Davies Kennet School 0:59.68 1204 1 3:19.00 1066 4 2270
2 682 Jacob Stapleton Whitgift School 1:02.68 1174 3 3:23.00 1042 7 2216
3 679 Jim Sanderson Salesian College 1:04.10 1160 4 3:27.00 1018 10 2178
4 680 Alex Semper-White Salesian College 1:10.12 1099 9 3:18.00 1072 3 2171
5 670 Stuart Harrison-Baker Thornden School 1:08.58 1115 6 3:24.00 1036 9 2151
6 666 Daniel Gibson Gordon's School 1:02.26 1178 2 3:41.00 934 18 2112
7 661 Daniel Aranda Kings School, Fair Oak 1:16.37 1037 13 3:20.00 1060 5 2097
8 677 Jamaal Patterson-Bennett Whitgift School 1:05.60 1145 5 3:38.00 952 16 2097
9 685 Sean Winterbourne Salesian College 1:15.00 1050 12 3:23.00 1042 7 2092

10 676 Kieran Maynard Brighton Hill Community College 1:09.75 1103 8 3:34.00 979 14 2082
11 684 Mark Warren King Edward's School, Bath 1:10.70 1093 10 3:33.00 985 12 2078
12 681 Bradley Shenton Robert May's School 1:23.86 40 922 16 3:08.00 1132 1 2054
13 674 Duncan Laing Yateley School 1:08.61 1114 7 3:49.00 889 20 2003
14 662 Tom Beetham Gordon's School 1:31.55 885 17 3:13.00 1102 2 1987
15 675 Alexander Lopez Kings School, Fair Oak 1:13.44 1066 11 3:44.00 916 19 1982
16 672 Andrew Kiddey Salesian College 1:22.53 975 14 3:33.00 985 12 1960
17 667 Dan Goddon Whitgift School 1:34.57 855 19 3:21.00 1057 6 1912
18 673 Joshua Kowalczyk Kings School, Fair Oak 1:26.16 939 15 3:35.00 970 15 1909
19 664 Jacob Croft Brighton Hill Community College 1:33.05 870 18 3:28.00 1012 11 1882
20 671 Rory Haynes Brighton Hill Community College 1:49.64 704 21 3:38.00 952 16 1656
21 669 Julius Handler St Paul's School 1:37.02 830 20 4:01.00 814 21 1644

Swim Run

Year 9 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

679 Jim Sanderson Salesian College 1:04.10 1160 3:27.00 1018 2178
1 680 Alex Semper-White Salesian College 1:10.12 1099 3:18.00 1072 2171 6441

685 Sean Winterbourne Salesian College 1:15.00 1050 3:23.00 1042 2092

682 Jacob Stapleton Whitgift School 1:02.68 1174 3:23.00 1042 2216
2 677 Jamaal Patterson-Bennett Whitgift School 1:05.60 1145 3:38.00 952 2097 6225

667 Dan Goddon Whitgift School 1:34.57 855 3:21.00 1057 1912

661 Daniel Aranda Kings School, Fair Oak 1:16.37 1037 3:20.00 1060 2097
3 675 Alexander Lopez Kings School, Fair Oak 1:13.44 1066 3:44.00 916 1982 5988

673 Joshua Kowalczyk Kings School, Fair Oak 1:26.16 939 3:35.00 970 1909

676 Kieran Maynard Brighton Hill Community College 1:09.75 1103 3:34.00 979 2082
4 664 Jacob Croft Brighton Hill Community College 1:33.05 870 3:28.00 1012 1882 5620

671 Rory Haynes Brighton Hill Community College 1:49.64 704 3:38.00 952 1656

Year 9 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 729 Joshua Radvan Royal Grammar School, High Wycombe 1:00.44 1196 3 3:02.00 1171 1 2367
2 716 Harry Fisher Wyvern Technology College 1:05.26 1148 13 3:06.00 1144 2 2292
3 734 Jamie Shields Royal Grammar School, Guildford 0:58.65 1214 1 3:20.00 1060 7 2274
4 725 Thomas Milburn Kennet School 1:05.82 1142 14 3:08.00 1132 4 2274
5 730 Sacha Saint Leger St Paul's School 1:07.14 1129 16 3:06.00 1144 2 2273
6 737 Thomas Varley Henry Beaufort School 1:02.50 1175 8 3:16.00 1087 5 2262
7 727 Joseph Orritt The Trafalgar School 1:02.67 1174 9 3:16.00 1087 5 2261
8 736 Guy Usher Testbourne Community School 1:01.75 1183 5 3:21.00 1057 9 2240
9 711 Ross Arnfield Reed's School 1:00.23 1198 2 3:24.00 1036 11 2234

10 735 Matthew Smith Salesian College 1:02.11 1179 6 3:28.00 1012 15 2191
11 732 Craig Scott Reed's School 1:07.79 1123 18 3:20.00 1060 7 2183
12 724 Oliver McSoley The Elvian School 1:03.72 1163 10 3:27.00 1018 14 2181
13 726 Jack Munnery Whitgift School 1:08.25 1118 20 3:23.00 1042 10 2160
14 733 Sonny Shepherd Cantell Secondary School 1:04.61 1154 11 3:29.00 1006 17 2160
15 731 Steven Say The Trafalgar School 1:02.47 1176 7 3:34.00 979 19 2155
16 717 Daniel Funnell Salesian College 1:07.61 1124 17 3:28.00 1012 15 2136
17 722 Tom Marks Salesian College 1:10.44 1096 21 3:26.00 1024 13 2120
18 721 William Law Charterhouse School 1:05.23 1148 12 3:36.00 964 21 2112
19 715 James Evans The Hurst Community College 1:08.18 1119 19 3:34.00 979 19 2098
20 723 Thomas Marshall George Abbot School 1:06.20 1138 15 3:38.00 952 22 2090
21 712 Fraser Brannan Reed's School 1:01.55 1185 4 4:00.00 820 25 2005
22 719 Thomas Hill Salesian College 1:33.65 864 23 3:24.00 1036 11 1900
23 718 Baska Gambat Rokeby School 1:38.81 812 24 3:58.00 835 24 1647
24 720 Navjeet Hullen Rokeby School 1:43.01 770 25 3:54.00 856 23 1626
25 714 Sean Durrance Rokeby School 2:02.01 580 26 3:32.00 988 18 1568
26 728 Rishikesh Patel Rokeby School 1:31.40 886 22 4:23.00 682 26 1568

Swim Run

Year 10 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

735 Matthew Smith Salesian College 1:02.11 1179 3:28.00 1012 2191
1 722 Tom Marks Salesian College 1:10.44 1096 3:26.00 1024 2120 6447

717 Daniel Funnell Salesian College 1:07.61 1124 3:28.00 1012 2136

732 Craig Scott Reed's School 1:07.79 1123 3:20.00 1060 2183
2 711 Ross Arnfield Reed's School 1:00.23 1198 3:24.00 1036 2234 6422

712 Fraser Brannan Reed's School 1:01.55 1185 4:00.00 820 2005

714 Sean Durrance Rokeby School 2:02.01 580 3:32.00 988 1568
3 720 Navjeet Hullen Rokeby School 1:43.01 770 3:54.00 856 1626 4841

718 Baska Gambat Rokeby School 1:38.81 812 3:58.00 835 1647

Year 10 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 773 Angus Hodder St Paul's School 1:01.75 1183 9 2:57.00 1198 1 2381
2 772 Chris Ferguson Park House School & Sports College 0:54.90 1251 1 3:13.00 1102 4 2353
3 783 Stephen Tucker Kennet School 0:59.28 1208 3 3:10.00 1120 3 2328
4 782 Adam Strawford Whitgift School 0:58.74 1213 2 3:16.00 1087 7 2300
5 785 Gareth Waller Pangbourne College 1:00.82 1192 7 3:15.00 1090 6 2282
6 775 Gordon Laing Yateley School 1:00.01 1200 4 3:20.00 1060 10 2260
7 778 Jason Phillips St Paul's School 1:00.29 1198 6 3:20.00 1060 10 2258
8 766 James Bell City of London Freemen's School 1:01.29 1188 8 3:19.00 1066 9 2254
9 864 Jamie Knapp Wildern School 1:15.14 1049 12 2:59.00 1186 2 2235

10 779 Ashley Pike Henry Beaufort School 1:02.05 1180 10 3:25.00 1030 14 2210
11 786 Adam Weldin City of London Freemen's School 1:00.14 1199 5 3:30.00 1000 16 2199
12 780 Alistair Shipman St Paul's School 1:15.41 1046 13 3:14.00 1096 5 2142
13 768 Giles Jordan City of London Freemen's School 1:08.86 1112 11 3:27.00 1018 15 2130
14 776 Edward Lee Six St Paul's School 1:26.52 935 15 3:24.00 1036 13 1971
15 774 Sait Kacar Rokeby School 1:31.64 884 16 3:23.00 1042 12 1926
16 784 Adam Walker Rokeby School 1:45.00 750 17 3:17.00 1078 8 1828
17 767 Timothy Brownstone The Hurst Community College 1:52.39 677 18 3:30.00 1000 16 1677
18 765 Eni Araba Rokeby School 1:25.55 945 14 4:51.00 517 18 1462
19 787 Eranga Wickramasekera Rokeby School 2:29.25 308 19 4:52.00 508 19 816

Swim Run

Year 11 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

773 Angus Hodder St Paul's School 1:01.75 1183 2:57.00 1198 2381
1 780 Alistair Shipman St Paul's School 1:15.41 1046 3:14.00 1096 2142 6781

778 Jason Phillips St Paul's School 1:00.29 1198 3:20.00 1060 2258

766 James Bell City of London Freemen's School 1:01.29 1188 3:19.00 1066 2254
2 768 Giles Jordan City of London Freemen's School 1:08.86 1112 3:27.00 1018 2130 6583

786 Adam Weldin City of London Freemen's School 1:00.14 1199 3:30.00 1000 2199

784 Adam Walker Rokeby School 1:45.00 750 3:17.00 1078 1828
3 774 Sait Kacar Rokeby School 1:31.64 884 3:23.00 1042 1926 5216

765 Eni Araba Rokeby School 1:25.55 945 4:51.00 517 1462

Year 11 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 824 Kieron Carroll Itchen College 0:55.56 1245 1 3:09.00 1126 3 2371
2 828 James McEwen Peter Symonds College 1:03.47 1166 3 3:09.00 1126 3 2292
3 833 Stefano Tomaselli City of London Freemen's School 1:06.69 1134 5 3:08.00 1132 2 2266
4 835 Richard White City of London Freemen's School 1:00.48 1196 2 3:26.00 1024 8 2220
5 834 Christopher Welch Salesian College 1:15.30 1048 8 3:16.00 1087 7 2135
6 832 Samuel Richards City of London Freemen's School 1:04.61 1154 4 3:38.00 952 10 2106
7 821 James Addis Cranbrook School 1:21.40 986 9 3:12.00 1108 5 2094
8 822 Ross Brinklow Cranbrook School 1:22.06 980 10 3:12.00 1108 5 2088
9 829 Benjamin Miles Cranbrook School 1:13.47 1066 7 3:27.00 1018 9 2084

10 826 Aaron Cook Bearwood College 1:10.53 1095 6 3:48.00 895 12 1990
11 825 Paul Clewitt St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:31.54 885 11 3:40.00 943 11 1828
12 823 Matthew Burnett St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 2:01.86 582 12 3:06.00 1144 1 1726

Swim Run

Year 12&13 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

833 Stefano Tomaselli City of London Freemen's School 1:06.69 1134 3:08.00 1132 2266
1 835 Richard White City of London Freemen's School 1:00.48 1196 3:26.00 1024 2220 6592

832 Samuel Richards City of London Freemen's School 1:04.61 1154 3:38.00 952 2106

821 James Addis Cranbrook School 1:21.40 986 3:12.00 1108 2094
2 822 Ross Brinklow Cranbrook School 1:22.06 980 3:12.00 1108 2088 6266

829 Benjamin Miles Cranbrook School 1:13.47 1066 3:27.00 1018 2084

Year 12&13 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 862 Martin White Rokeby School 0:30.27 1098 1 3:28.00 1192 1 2290
2 861 Kevin Stronach Rokeby School 0:33.72 1063 2 3:28.00 1192 1 2255
3 856 Steve Knapp Kings School, Fair Oak 0:37.92 1021 3 3:49.00 1069 4 2090
4 859 Stephen Robinson Rokeby School 0:44.07 960 4 3:48.00 1075 3 2035

Swim Run

Teachers Men Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Southern Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

861 Kevin Stronach Rokeby School 0:33.72 1063 3:28.00 1192 2255
1 862 Martin White Rokeby School 0:30.27 1098 3:28.00 1192 2290 6580

859 Stephen Robinson Rokeby School 0:44.07 960 3:48.00 1075 2035

Teachers Men Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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